$ 202,797
(4,009)

$ 198.788

5 (2.311)

-56-

ORCHID SPRINGS WATER AND SEWER
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31,1998
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

BALANCE
BEFORE

SPECIFIC PRO RATA PRO RATA BALANCE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS PER STAFF

COMMON EQUITY S 242 520 5 o s  242,520 $ (68.972) $ 173,548

LONG TERM DEBT 6,503 0 6,503 (1.849) 4,654

LONG TERM DEBT 19.794 0 19,794 (5.629) 14,165

LONG TERM DEBT 14,771 0 14,771 (4,201) 10,570

LONG TERM DEBT 4,935 0 4,935 (1,404) 3,531

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 2,527 0- 2,527 (7191 1,808

TOTAL $ 291,050 $ O $  291.050 $ (82,774) S 208.276

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 980441-WS

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS LOW HIGH

RETURN ON EQUITY 7.74% 9.74%

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8.01% 9.68%

PERCENT
OF TOTAL

83.33%

2.23%

6.80%

5.08%

1.70%

0.87%

100.00%

WEIGHTED
COST COST

6.74% 7.28%

9.50% 0.21%

9.50% 0.65%

9.50% 0.48%

10.00% 0.17%

6.00% 0.05%

-1

-57.

ORCHID SPRINGS WATER AND SEWER
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31,1998
SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 980441-WS

STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER STAFF

OPERATING REVENUES $ 45,257 $ 3,262 A $ 48,519 $ 27,638 E $11
56.96%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 73,404 (6,839) B 66,565 0 66,565

DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 2,202 c 2,202 0 2,202

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 2,192 D 2,192 1,244 F 3,436

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 73,404 $ (2,445) $ 70,959 $ 1,244 $ 72,203

OPERATING INCOMU(L0SS) $ (28,147) $ (22,440) $ 3,955

WATER RATE BASE $ 150,053 $ 44,711 $ 44,711

RATE OF RETURN -18.76% -50.19% 8.84%

- 5 8

ORCHID SPRINGS WATER AND SEWER
TEST YEAR ENDING MARCH 31,1998
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3A
DOCKET NO. 980441-WS

STAFF ADJUST.
TEST YEAR STAFF ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER STAFF

OPERATING REVENUES $ 92,849 $ 3,003 A $ 95,852 $ 16,133 E $/rr1,9851

16.83%
OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 102,705 (18,491) B 84,214 0 84,214

DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 7.397 c 7,397 0 7,397

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 0 5,181 D 5,181 726 F 5,907

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 102,705 $ (5,913) $ 96,792 $ 726 $ 97,518

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $ (9.856) $ (940) $ 14,467

WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ 228,226 $ 163,565 .$ 163,565

RATE OF RETURN -4.32% -0.57% 8.84%

-59-

ORCMD SPR NOS WATER W D  SEWER
TEST TEM EhDiNG MIRCn 31 1W8
/\aJSTUENTSTOOPERAT.hG INWUE

SCHEDULE NO. 3B
WCKET NO. W I I I - W S

A OPERATING REVENUE

1. ToRfir l~nnu~ll lod-nu.Dwdonairt lq M.

0. OPERATION MID HIU"#NCE RPENSES

TOTAL 0 6 M NJUSTMENTS

W*TER WASTEWATER

s s  s x

S 2.M2 S 4.107
101 1Z8

9 Ka
S Z .  192

s* S S

ORCHID SPRINGS WATER AND SEWER
TESTYEAR ENDING MARCH 31,1998
ANALYSIS OF WATER OPERATION AND